
Race:1
525y/480m

10:57
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Welcome To Kilkenny Track SIS Meeting A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A6
T2 A10 A4
T3 A9 A5
T4 A8 A7
T5 A9 A5
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.82]Late-Bingo Loco

TR: Owner[29.82-KKY] 11 1 12Mr. Thomas Foley (Co. Wicklow.) Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Getawaywithit).Apr'23KILTEGAN SHIV TPW €635

May 14'2 61 525R    A7 T3 4.46 3333 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,EvCh 30.42 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Tatti Gamble 30.22
May 7'25 61 525R    A7 T1 4.52 4566 6th 14.5L SlAw,Imp 2 29.71 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Milford Kyle 30.62
Apr 30'25 61 525R    A7 T1 4.46 4233 1st 1.75L SlAw,LdRi 30.25 -.10 Slow 9/4F KKY Gortkelly Lotto *30.15
Apr 23'25 61 525R    A7 T3 4.42 2555 6th 10.00L/h LdRu,Blk 1 29.94 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Gortkelly Pinky 30.45
Feb 21'25 61 525R    A6 T2 4.39 3333 2nd 9L BmpSt,Crd 1 29.50 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Double Drop 29.83

Blue

2 [29.48]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.41-NWB] 37 2 106Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Kilkenny) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Bull Run Riot).Sep'22RUN RIOT MEG TPW €1,865

May 14'2 62 525R    A7 T1 4.60 3222 3rd 7.5L ChlBS,EvCh 30.19 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Tatti Lady 30.41
May 7'25 62 525R    A7 T2 4.57 5433 3rd 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 30.13 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Bridge Galore 30.38
Apr 30'25 61 525R    A7 T3 4.44 5555 5th 14.0L LckEP,Blk 1 30.25 -.10 Slow 9/4F KKY Ratchies Jedi 31.13
Apr 16'25 61 525R    A7 T1 4.61 3322 1st hd ClrRn,LdRi 30.70 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Gazas Ability *30.50
Feb 5'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.39 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 30.49 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Scotrath Noah *30.19

White

3 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-KKY] 72 11 89Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Knowallalfie).Aug'21GABRIELS CHOICE TPW €4,823

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T1 4.75 6443 3rd 8.5L StbTp,RnOn 30.38 -.30 Slow 11/8 KKY Hack Up Biddy 30.67
Apr 30'25 58 525R    A7 T2 4.46 3544 4th 7.25L Bmp 1,Blk 2 30.19 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Daring Marley 30.60
Apr 23'25 59 525R    A7 T2 4.61 5555 5th 9.00L/sh Bmp 1,Bmp 2 30.31 -.20 Slow 11/8 KKY Knock Ska 30.75
Apr 16'25 58 525R    A7 T2 4.47 3333 4th 3.25L ClrRn,EvCh 30.32 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Cashel Amy 30.35
Feb 26'25 60 525R    A7 T3 4.34 1211 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.29 -.50 Slow 7/2 KKY Madabout Cake *29.79

Black

4 [29.96]
TR: Owner[29.96-KKY] 9 0 23Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Mbk.B.(Good Cody-Knockmill Girl).Apr'23A WOMANS WORLD TPW €365

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T2 4.60 3222 2nd 5L Chl 2,EvCh 30.19 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Gortkelly Lotto 30.24
May 7'25 57 525R    A7 T3 4.50 2445 4th 12.5L Bmp 1,Blk 2 29.71 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Milford Kyle 30.48
Apr 30'25 58 525R    A7 T4 4.47 6543 3rd 7.5L BmpSt,RnOn 29.91 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.33
Apr 16'25 59 525R    A7 T3 4.48 2223 5th 9.0L/nk ClrRn,EvCh 30.26 -.20 Slow KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.71
Apr 4'25 59 525R    A8 T4 4.48 2332 2nd 3L RnOn,BmpRi 29.95 -.20 Slow 6/4F KKY Brandons Boy 29.96

Orange

5 [29.54]
TR: Owner[29.54-KKY] 98 10 2317Back-In-An-Hour-Syn (Co Kilkenny) Mbk.B.(Good News-Boca Sky).Nov'20TOURRNAREEK LOLA TPW €6,050

May 14'2 62 525R    A7 T5 4.55 6553 2nd 5L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.19 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Tatti Lady 30.24
Apr 23'25 63 525R    A7 T3 4.47 4455 4th 4.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.19 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY One Rocket Lad 30.27
Apr 16'25 62 525R    A7 T4 4.50 6544 3rd 2.25L SlAw,StyOn 30.32 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.28
Apr 9'25 61 525R    A7 T4 4.43 3555 4th 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 30.46 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Kays Konner 30.61
Jan 15'25 64 525R    A7 T3 4.41 1221 1st 3L FAw,CmAg 30.76 -.50 Slow 12/1 KKY Ardscull Jet *30.26

Stripes

6 [30.09]
TR: Owner[29.48-NWB] 15 0 31Mr. Jack  Bride/Mr. Tom  Bride (Co. Kildare Mbk.D.(Kilara Icon-Russanda Rhona).Mar'23LIGHTFOOT SEAN TPW €395

May 14'2 74 525R    A7 T6 4.69 5543 3rd 7.5L VSlaw,ClrRn 30.19 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Gortkelly Lotto 30.41
Apr 30'25 74 525R    A7 T5 4.58 6666 6th 12.5L/sh/SlAw,NvShw 29.60 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Yacht Tom 30.42
Apr 23'25 75 525R    A7 T6 4.52 6666 5th 7.50L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.94 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Gortkelly Pinky 30.27
Apr 16'25 75 525R    A7 T6 4.55 6444 3rd 5.5L VSlaw,RnOn 30.31 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY No Cashback 30.49
Nov 22'24 75 525R    A6 T4 1.16 3333 3rd 5L SlAw,RnOn 28.93+.20 Fast 1/1 NWBBlue Eyed Bella 29.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

The Tasty Fryer @ Kilkenny Track A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Serving hot food every Wednesday & Friday

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A2
T4 A7 A5
T5 A7 A2
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.06-LMK] 76 11 2311Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Gabby).Sep'21GORTKELLY JOSIE TPW €5,180

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T3 4.56 5555 4th 5.5L SlAw,ClrRn 29.90 -.30 Slow 5/2F KKY Cashel Amy 29.98
Apr 30'25 58 525R    A7 T3 4.56 6664 3rd 3.5L VSlaw,StyOn 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Ring Robbie 29.89
Apr 23'25 58 525R    A7 T4 4.62 6655 2nd 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 30.09 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY One Bellisimo 30.01
Apr 16'25 59 525R    A7 T1 4.60 5555 4th 14.0L VSlaw,NvSh 29.78 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Hillend Gala 30.56
Apr 9'25 60 525R    A7 T2 4.63 5555 1st 3L SlAw,FinWl 30.47 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY No Cashback *30.17

Blue

2 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-KKY] 39 3 99Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Idkbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Milk Shop).Jul'22ONE SALAH TPW €2,265

May 14'2 67 525R    A7 T2 4.60 5565 5th 5.25L SlAw,Crd 2 30.15 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.22
May 7'25 67 525R    A6 T1 4.47 5566 6th 6.00L ClrRn,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Comer Shark 30.08
Apr 30'25 67 525R    A7 T1 4.48 3222 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,StyOn 29.75 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Ring Robbie 29.75
Apr 23'25 66 525R    A7 T1 4.52 3234 3rd 4.00L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.94 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Gortkelly Pinky 30.03
Mar 12'25 67 525R    A7 T1 4.54 3311 1st 4.5L ClrRn,LdBS 30.30 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballygur Rocky *29.90

White

3 [29.90]Late-Stop The Train

TR: Owner[28.90-WFD] 38 8 51Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Emers Diva).Nov'21DARING MARLEY TPW €3,130

May 14'2 80 525R    A7 T1 4.44 1111 1st 3.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.20 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Giddyup Antoineo *29.90
May 7'25 80 525R    A7 T1 4.46 2333 3rd 7.5L ChlRu,EvCh 29.79 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY No Cashback 30.21
Apr 30'25 80 525R    A7 T3 4.48 1111 1st 1.75L CrdRu,Ld 1 30.19 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Tatti Lady *30.09
Apr 23'25 80 525R    A7 T3 4.58 6644 4th 8.50L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 30.31 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Knock Ska 30.71
Jan 22'25 82 525R    A7 T4 4.41 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 30.31 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Bogger Jumbo *30.01

Black

4 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-KKY] 55 5 1111Mr. Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Mbk.B.(Good News-Lilly Lula).Sep'21CAGEY ALICE TPW €3,230

May 14'2 65 525R    A6 T5 4.47 3354 3rd 8.0L ChlRu,Blk 2 30.06 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.32
May 7'25 65 525R    A6 T6 4.56 6545 4th 3.0L SlAw,RnOn 30.17 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY One Bellisimo 30.28
Apr 30'25 65 525R    A7 T2 4.48 5554 3rd 2.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.79 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Abate 29.88
Apr 16'25 65 525R    A6 T4 4.51 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.96 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Swift Zip 30.04
Jul 17'24 65 525R    A7 T4 4.37 1111 1st 9L FAw,drclr 29.79 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Gazas Ability *29.59

Orange

5 [29.46]
TR: Owner[28.96-CML] 87 11 1418Miss Louise Whall (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Droopys Biker-The Other Niamh).Jun'20GIDDYUP BIKER TPW €5,835

May 14'2 70 525R    A7 T5 4.51 6644 3rd 3.25L LckEP,RnOn 30.15 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.08
May 7'25 70 525R    A7 T5 4.50 6555 5th 9L/nk ClrRn,EvCh 29.65 -.10 Slow 9/2 KKY Woman In Black 30.20
Apr 30'25 70 525R    A7 T3 4.37 2333 3rd 6.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.44 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Lightfoot Regal 29.79
Apr 16'25 69 525R    A7 T4 4.45 2344 3rd 4.25L SlAw,Bmp 2 30.03 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Diddley No Go 30.13
Apr 2'25 71 525R    A7 T6 4.54 3211 1st 4L ClrRn,LdBS 30.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Blue *29.99

Stripes

6 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-KKY] 34 5 55Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Karlow Ouragh).Sep'22BALLYGUR ROCKY TPW €2,185

May 14'2 70 525R    A6 T6 4.49 6664 4th 7.75L SlAw,Blk 1 30.10 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.34
May 7'25 71 525R    A6 T6 4.43 4444 2nd 1.75L ClrRn,StyOn 29.76 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Comer Shark 29.78
Apr 30'25 72 525R    A6 T6 4.40 3233 3rd 2.25L Chl 2,EvCh 30.19 -.10 Slow 15/8 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.25
Apr 23'25 72 525R    A7 T6 4.45 1111 1st 1.75L ALd,ClrRn 29.96 -.20 Slow 9/4F KKY One Orlando *29.76
Oct 30'24 71 525R    A7 T6 4.47 2221 1st 3L ClrRn,Ld 4 30.41 -.40 Slow 7/4 KKY Micks Prospect *30.01

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

www.kilkennygreyhoundstadium.com A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out the website page for Kilkenny Greyhound Stadium

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A4
T4 A8 A6
T5 A8 A4
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-KKY] 83 10 2013Mr. Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Ibd.B.(Belles Direction-Lovely Gift).Jun'21HACK UP BIDDY TPW €5,505

May 14'2 69 525R    A7 T3 4.66 2321 1st 7L ClrRn,FinWl 30.38 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Apacketacrips *30.08
May 7'25 68 525R    A7 T2 4.56 5555 5th 11.5L/sh/SlAw,NvShw 30.34 -.10 Slow 11/2 KKY Scotrath Noah 31.07
Apr 30'25 69 525R    A7 T4 4.51 4555 2nd 12L ClrRn,EvCh 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Yacht Tom 30.34
Apr 9'25 69 525R    A7 T2 4.54 6666 6th 20.5L/sh VSlaw,NvSh 30.12 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Comer Blue 31.26
Sep 11'24 68 525R    A7 T3 4.41 1111 1st 8.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.76 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Ballygur Rocky *29.56

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-KKY] 36 4 510Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Iwbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Milk Shop).Jul'22ONE ORLANDO TPW €2,118

May 14'2 67 525R    A6 T4 4.53 4565 5th 10.5L Stb 1,Blk 2 30.06 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.49
Apr 30'25 67 525R    A6 T2 4.59 6666 6th 5.00L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 30.19 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.46
Apr 23'25 66 525R    A7 T1 4.52 2244 2nd 1.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.96 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Rocky 29.88
Apr 2'25 67 525R    A7 T2 4.60 4444 4th 6.25L SlAw,ClrRn 30.39 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Giddyup Biker 30.43
Dec 11'24 67 525R    A7 T3 4.49 1111 1st nk ALd,ClrRn 30.38 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Gabriels Choice *30.08

White

3 [29.57]Late-Angels Dawn

TR: Owner[29.42-MGR] 25 7 04Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Find A Penny).Mar'22FEED ME CUPCAKES TPW €2,128

May 14'2 57 525R    A7 T2 4.55 4444 5th 8.0L SlAw,ClrRn 29.90 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.16
May 7'25 56 525R    A7 T1 4.62 4335 6th 15.0L/hd CrdRu,Bmp 3 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Gortkelly Trisha 30.78
Apr 30'25 56 525R    A6 T1 4.47 2223 5th 8.0L/nk/hClrRn,EvCh 29.82 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.31
Apr 18'25 55 525R    A6 T6 4.58 4444 4th 10.5L BlkRu,Blk 1 29.98 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Mamey Amy 30.51
Feb 12'25 54 525R    A5 T3 4.44 2221 1st 2L FinWl,DH 29.87 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Feed Me Prosecco *29.57

Black

4 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 31 6 32Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockren).Sep'22SCOTRATH NOAH TPW €2,285

May 7'25 79 525R    A7 T5 4.55 6211 1st 7L ClrRn,Ld 2 30.34 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Free Seven Free *30.24
Apr 26'25 80 525R    A7 T6 1.89 5th 9.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.71 Sand 4/1 THR Botswana 30.34
Apr 23'25 81 525R    A7 T5 4.55 3433 5th 6.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.96 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Ballygur Rocky 30.20
Apr 16'25 84 525R    A7 T6 4.47 3222 4th 5.00L AHandy,EvCh 30.03 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.18
Apr 2'25 83 525R    A7 T4 4.47 1111 1st 7L ALd,ClrRn 30.52 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY No Cashback *30.12

Orange

5 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-KKY] 110 16 1621Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Mbd.B.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21KITS CROW TPW €7,600

May 14'2 60 525R    A7 T4 4.56 4444 4th 8.0L CrdRu,Bmp 1 30.19 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Tatti Lady 30.45
May 7'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.46 4333 4th 5.75L Chl3/4,Crd 4 29.93 -.10 Slow 8/1 KKY Kilfane Frank 30.23
Apr 30'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.43 4433 4th 3.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/1 KKY Abate 29.95
Apr 23'25 60 525R    A7 T6 4.55 5544 5th 3.25L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.09 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY One Bellisimo 30.14
Mar 12'25 59 525R    A7 T3 4.50 1111 1st sh ALd,ClrRn 30.46 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY One Orlando *30.06

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 30 5 81Mr. Sam O'Shaughnessy (Co.Laois.) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Zoos Sophie).Apr'22ZOOS KAYA TPW €2,055

May 14'2 66 525R    A7 T6 4.56 6666 6th 8.0L/nk VSlaw,ClrRn 29.90 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.18
May 7'25 65 525R    A7 T6 4.58 6443 3rd 5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.82 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Gortkelly Trisha 30.08
Apr 30'25 65 525R    A7 T6 4.56 6666 5th 4.50L VSlaw,StyOn 29.79 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Abate 30.00
Apr 23'25 66 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Neretva 17.14
Apr 10'24 65 525R    A7 T3 4.45 4421 1st 11L LckEP,FinWl 29.81 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Dys Diamond *29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

www.grireland.ie A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A5
T3 A8 A8
T4 A7 A7
T5 A8 A6
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.77]
TR: Owner[29.77-KKY] 6 0 10Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY DINNY TPW €160

May 14'2 73 525R    A7 T1 4.66 6665 5th 3.75L SlAw,ClrRn 30.42 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Tatti Gamble 30.38
May 7'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.61 5665 5th 7.75L VSlaw,Crd 2 29.93 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Kilfane Frank 30.37
Apr 16'25 72 525R    A6 T4 4.64 6655 5th 9.0L/sh SlAw,Blk 2 29.93 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Comer King 30.37
Apr 4'25 73 525R    A6 T3 4.72 6656 6th 12.0L/hd/BlkRu,Bmp 2 29.34 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Lemon Herbie 30.00
Mar 21'25 73 525R    A8 T1 4.74 6543 3rd 3.5L MsdBk,FinWl 29.73 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Avongate Gloss 29.77

Blue

2 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-KKY] 13 0 04Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.B.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23COMER QUEEN TPW €325

May 14'2 60 525R    A6 T4 4.51 3335 5th 7.75L/dis ChlBS,KO 4 30.10 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie
May 7'25 59 525R    A6 T2 4.45 1352 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.17 -.10 Slow 9/4 KKY One Bellisimo 30.10
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A6 T3 4.49 4444 4th 4.75L SlAw,Crd 1 29.72 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Rosie Jackell 29.85
Apr 18'25 60 525R    A6 T4 4.61 6655 5th 11.0L ImpRu,Blk 1 29.98 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Mamey Amy 30.55
Nov 20'24 59 525R    A7 T3 4.47 3332 2nd 0.75L LckEP,RnOn 29.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Madabout Cushie 29.64

White

3 [29.94]Late-Sober Warrior

TR: Owner[29.94-KKY] 4 2 10Mr. Seamus  Drennan (Co. Laois) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Droopys Haze).Aug'23TATTI GAMBLE TPW €515

May 14'2 77 525R    A7 T4 4.53 2221 1st 1.5L AHandy,Ld 4 30.42 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Kiltegan Shiv *30.12
Apr 30'25 78 525R    A7 T4 4.38 2111 3rd 5.75L LdBS,Blk 4 30.25 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Kiltegan Shiv 30.55
Apr 18'25 78 525R    A7 T4 4.43 1123 4th 13.5L Ld1/2,Bmp 2 29.50 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Honour Flyer 30.24
Mar 28'25 78 525R    A7 T5 4.43 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 30.14 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Newinn Tweety *29.94
Feb 15'25 80 525ST  T1 4.50 2nd 0.5L SlAw,RnOn 30.30 -.20 Slow KKY Sparta Gifted 30.13

Black

4 [30.00]
TR: Owner[30.00-KKY] 3 0 10Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Mf.D.(King Elvis-Hillend Lady).May'23GIDDYUP KING TPW €75

May 7'25 78 525R    A7 T6 4.53 5333 5th 13.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.71 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Milford Kyle 30.52
Apr 25'25 77 525R    A9 T6 4.36 1111 3rd 2.5L Snld,EvCh 30.03 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Blue Suprise 30.00
Apr 11'25 76 525R    ON3 T2 4.53 4445 6th 14.25L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.95 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Paris 30.76
Mar 28'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L W 30.09 -.20 Slow KKY Giddyup Antoineo 30.38
Feb 14'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L M 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Giddyup Julie *17.06

Orange

5 [29.84]
TR: Owner[29.84-KKY] 41 4 74Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Wbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Milk Shop).Jul'22ONE ROCKET LAD TPW €2,315

May 14'2 70 525R    A7 T5 4.62 6665 3rd 4.5L ClrRn,EvCh 30.20 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Daring Marley 30.21
May 7'25 70 525R    A7 T6 4.68 6666 5th 11.5L/hd VSlaw,NvSh 29.79 -.10 Slow 6/4F KKY No Cashback 30.50
Apr 30'25 69 525R    A7 T6 4.58 6666 5th 10.0L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.44 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Lightfoot Regal 30.05
Apr 23'25 69 525R    A7 T4 4.53 6632 1st 1L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.19 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Free Seven Free *29.99
Oct 30'24 68 525R    A7 T6 0.00 4411 1st 11L Ld 3,StyWl 30.24 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Gazas Ability *29.84

Stripes

6 [30.02]
TR: Owner[30.02-KKY] 5 0 11Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Me Gail).Jun'23BALLYGUR HOLLY TPW €135

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1112 3rd 2.0L LdBS,EvCh 30.42 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Tatti Gamble 30.26
Apr 30'25 59 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1666 6th 16.75L LdRu,Blk 1 30.25 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Kiltegan Shiv 31.32
Apr 23'25 60 525R    A7 T5 4.41 1111 2nd 4.00L Ld 1,EvCh 29.94 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Gortkelly Pinky 30.02
Apr 16'25 60 525T    T2 4.45 1st 3L 30.39 -.30 Slow KKY Ballygur Chloe *30.09
Feb 7'25 57 525R    ON3 T3 4.40 3666 6th 20.0L/hd Bmp 2,NvSh 29.71 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Twenty Benson 30.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Racing Friday @ Kilkenny Track A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Racing friday features the final of Champion Unraced

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A3
T2 A8 A6
T3 A8 A5
T4 A8 A4
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.27-KKY] 82 11 1216Comer-Syndicate (Tommy Morrissey) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Logan-Superb Beauty).Mar'21COMER BEAUTY TPW €5,443

May 7'25 64 525R    A7 T4 4.39 3666 6th 19L/nk ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.65 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Woman In Black 30.90
Apr 30'25 64 525R    A7 T4 4.45 4666 6th 13.25L/diKO 1,RnOn 30.19 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Daring Marley
Apr 23'25 64 525R    A7 T3 4.42 3366 6th 6.75L/nk Bmp 3,Outp 30.09 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY One Bellisimo 30.38
Apr 16'25 65 525R    A7 T1 4.52 4566 6th 10.50L SlAw,NvShw 30.03 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Diddley No Go 30.56
Feb 7'24 67 525R    A6 T1 4.34 2222 1st hd ClrRn,LdNrL 29.60 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY One Way Wind *29.50

Blue

2 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-KKY] 20 0 35Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Mbd.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23BOGGER JUMBO TPW €865

May 7'25 69 525T    T5 4.48 1st 6L 30.30 -.10 Slow KKY Kerrydale Buzz *30.20
Mar 26'25 71 525R    A7 T4 4.54 3335 5th 6.75L/nk Chl 2,BmpBS 30.75 -.40 Slow 5/4F KKY Daring Marley 30.84
Mar 12'25 74 525R    A7 T5 4.52 6433 2nd 3.5L LckEP,StyOn 30.13 -.40 Slow 7/4J KKY Ballygur Fiona 29.97
Mar 5'25 72 525R    A7 T5 4.55 5555 3rd 11.5L SlAw,ClrRn 30.05 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Swift Zip 30.55
Jul 26'24 71 525R    ON2 T2 4.52 6554 4th 7.25L LckEP,RnOn 29.45 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Slingshot Jeany 29.76

White

3 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.58-KKY] 22 3 11Ms. Cindy  Nolan/Mr. Nicky Cleere (Kilkenn Mbk.B.(Black Parachute-Daryanoor Shine).Jul'22NAMETAB POPPY TPW €1,365

May 7'25 58 525R    A7 T5 4.65 5566 5th 13.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.82 -.10 Slow 10/1 KKY Gortkelly Trisha 30.67
Apr 30'25 57 525R    A7 T5 4.51 5666 6th 13.5L BmpSt,Crd 2 29.91 -.10 Slow 9/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.75
Apr 23'25 58 525R    A7 T4 4.52 5666 6th 9.75L LckEP,NvSh 29.96 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballygur Rocky 30.44
Apr 2'25 58 525R    A6 T4 4.54 4445 4th 11.5L SlAw,NvShw 30.14 -.40 Slow 12/1 KKY Ballygur Fiona 30.54
Mar 12'25 56 525R    A6 T5 4.52 2222 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 30.49 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Miss Celebrity *30.09

Black

4 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 45 3 75Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.B.(Malachi-Newinn Cuckoo).Jul'21DONEGAL GIFT TPW €2,415

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T6 4.52 5666 5th 12.5L EvAw,Bmp 1 30.19 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Tatti Lady 30.76
May 7'25 56 525R    A7 T6 4.49 3222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,EvCh 30.13 -.10 Slow 9/2 KKY Bridge Galore 30.13
Apr 30'25 56 525R    A7 T6 4.52 6444 3rd 7.5L Crd 1,RnOn 30.25 -.10 Slow 9/2 KKY Ratchies Jedi 30.67
Apr 23'25 56 525R    A7 T5 4.48 5566 6th 7.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.19 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY One Rocket Lad 30.50
Aug 21'24 55 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 1st 7L ALd,StyWl 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Trooper *29.65

Orange

5 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-KKY] 69 12 1617Mr.Charles Brennan/Master Milo Brennan ( Wwbk.D.(Farloe Blitz-Knockren).Jun'21RATCHIES JEDI TPW €5,220

May 14'2 71 525R    A7 T6 4.63 5333 4th 6.5L MsdBk,ClrRn 30.20 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Daring Marley 30.35
May 7'25 71 525R    A7 T5 4.49 3222 2nd 5.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY No Cashback 30.07
Apr 30'25 74 525R    A7 T5 4.39 2111 1st 6L FAw,Ld 2 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygoman Lad *30.15
Apr 23'25 76 525R    A7 T6 4.44 1222 2nd nk Snld,EvCh 30.49 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Gazas Ability 30.31
Apr 2'25 75 525R    A7 T6 4.52 4111 1st 2.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 30.97 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Rastafari Molly *30.57

Stripes

6 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-KKY] 74 10 1514Only-Pints-And-Euros-Synd (David Moriarit Wdkbd.B.(Dks Prime Time-Cabra Roxy).Sep'20MISS CELEBRITY TPW €5,148

May 14'2 67 525R    A6 T6 4.50 6443 4th 9.0L Crd 1,Blk 2 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.39
Apr 23'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.65 4555 4th 9.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.90 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Robin 30.33
Apr 16'25 66 525R    A6 T6 4.55 4433 3rd 6L ClrRn,EvCh 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Swift Zip 30.18
Apr 9'25 65 525R    A7 T5 4.46 3311 1st 6.5L Ld3/4,StyWl 30.12 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Hillend Gala *29.82
Mar 5'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.52 6553 1st hd FinWl,LdNrL 30.17 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Blue *29.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Trials @ Kilkenny Track A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

All trials must be pre-booked through the racing office

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A0
T2 A7 A4
T3 A7 A6
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A6
T6 A8 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.76]Late-Speedie Syd

TR: Owner[28.64-GLY] 68 11 159Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Urban Time).May'20STRIKE IT SYD TPW €7,090

May 14'2 77 525R    A6 T1 4.60 5622 2nd 5.5L VSlaw,RnOn 30.06 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.14
May 7'25 79 525R    A6 T5 4.62 4633 3rd 1.5L Chl3/4,StyOn 30.17 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY One Bellisimo 30.17
Apr 23'25 79 525R    A6 T1 4.59 5433 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,FinWl 29.90 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Robin 29.98
Apr 16'25 80 525R    A5 T4 4.48 4555 5th 7.25L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.76 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Micks Prospect 30.08
Oct 7'23 79 575R    A1 T5 4.90 6611 1st 5.5L LdBS,drclr 31.48 Sand 2/1 SPK Longrange Jack *31.48

Blue

2 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-KKY] 68 11 129Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Idkbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21SMITHROES CHOICE TPW €4,865

May 14'2 68 525R    A7 T1 4.56 3233 4th 4.25L Bmp 2,RnOn 30.15 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.15
May 7'25 67 525R    A7 T3 4.43 1233 3rd 6L Ld1/2,EvCh 29.65 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Woman In Black 29.97
Apr 30'25 66 525R    A6 T5 4.49 6554 4th 8.0L/nk Blk 1,Bmp 3 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.30
Apr 23'25 67 525R    A6 T3 4.48 3344 5th 7.00L Chl 3,Bmp 3 30.01 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballinure Paddy 30.30
Feb 19'25 68 525R    A6 T2 4.41 2111 1st 2.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.94 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Ballinure Paddy *29.64

White

3 [29.77]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.77-KKY] 12 3 22Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(King Elvis-Hillend Lady).May'23CHILTERN BOOM TPW €1,005

May 14'2 76 525R    A7 T2 4.67 4546 6th 7.25L MsdBk,Bmp 30.42 -.30 Slow 6/5F KKY Tatti Gamble 30.63
May 7'25 75 525R    A7 T2 4.38 1112 3rd 4.25L Snld,EvCh 29.93 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Kilfane Frank 30.13
Apr 25'25 74 525R    A6 T2 4.66 5566 6th 9.25L BlkRu,NvShw 29.72 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Rosie Jackell 30.17
Apr 16'25 75 525R    A6 T5 4.41 2566 6th 21.0L/sh RlRu,Blk 2 29.93 -.20 Slow 7/4f KKY Comer King 31.21
Mar 26'25 76 525R    A6 T1 4.45 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/4F KKY Empoleon *29.77

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-KKY] 27 2 38Mr. Brian Hickey (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY RINGO TPW €1,345

May 14'2 68 525R    A7 T4 4.46 2456 6th 6.25L ChlRu,Crd1/2 30.15 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.29
May 7'25 67 525R    A7 T2 4.46 4322 2nd 3L CrdRu,RnOn 29.65 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Woman In Black 29.76
Apr 23'25 66 525R    A7 T4 4.54 4533 3rd 1.50L/sh ClrRn,RnOn 30.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 29.92
Apr 16'25 67 525R    A7 T1 4.50 5544 5th 6.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.92 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.17
Dec 18'24 66 525R    A6 T1 4.50 2211 1st 10.5L ClrRn,FinWl 29.71 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Comer Blue *29.41

Orange

5 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-KKY] 9 1 40Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY PINKY TPW €420

May 14'2 59 525R    A6 T2 4.53 4442 3rd 2.75L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.10 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Chiltern Emmie 29.99
May 7'25 59 525R    A6 T2 4.53 6655 3rd 2.75L VSlaw,StyOn 29.76 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Comer Shark 29.85
Apr 30'25 59 525R    A6 T3 4.51 3445 3rd 8.0L Bmp 1,Bmp 3 29.82 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.28
Apr 23'25 59 525R    A7 T2 4.67 5422 1st 4L SlAw,Ld 4 29.94 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Ballygur Holly *29.74
Feb 7'25 58 525R    ON2 T5 4.59 5554 4th 4L SlAw,Crd 2 29.96 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Yeah Mick 29.94

Stripes

6 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-KKY] 22 5 25Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Fortunate Duo).Feb'23EMPOLEON TPW €1,860

Apr 30'25 69 525R    A7 T5 4.41 3345 6th 8.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/1 KKY Abate 30.28
Apr 9'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.52 5444 4th 6.5L ClrRn,EvCh 30.14 -.30 Slow 11/8 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.29
Apr 2'25 68 525R    A7 T6 4.45 3222 4th 1.0L/nk ChlBS,EvCh 30.46 -.40 Slow 5/4F KKY Diddley No Go 30.15
Mar 26'25 68 525R    A6 T5 4.41 2222 2nd 4.5L ChlBS,EvCh 30.17 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Chiltern Boom 30.08
Jan 22'25 67 525R    A7 T6 4.45 1111 1st 10.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.12 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Run Riot Meg *29.82

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  
A5-A6

Kilkenny

Sales Meeting @ Kilkenny Track A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Sales will take place here on Saturday morning May 24th

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A3
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.43]Late-Raha Pro

TR: Owner[29.43-KKY] 37 7 44Mr. Denis  Drennan (Portlaois) Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Droopys Pen).Feb'22TATTI LADY TPW €2,790

May 14'2 67 525R    A7 T2 4.58 1111 1st 5L ALd,StyWl 30.19 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Tourrnareek Lola *29.89
Apr 30'25 66 525R    A7 T1 4.51 2222 2nd 1.75L CrdRu,RnOn 30.19 -.10 Slow 7/1 KKY Daring Marley 30.21
Apr 9'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.60 5665 5th 8.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.95 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Ma Reidy 30.23
Apr 2'25 63 525R    A6 T2 4.59 6665 4th 7.0L SlAw,ClrRn 30.27 -.40 Slow 12/1 KKY Comer King 30.36
Nov 20'24 63 525R    A6 T2 4.53 2211 1st 5.5L Chl1/2,FinWl 29.63 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ballinure Paddy *29.43

Blue

2 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.72-KKY] 19 4 72Mr. Gerry Kelly (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Town Penny).Sep'22DIDDLEY NO GO TPW €1,495

May 7'25 64 525R    A6 T3 4.59 5544 3rd 3.25L SlAw,StyOn 29.68 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Gortkelly Bono 29.81
Apr 30'25 64 525R    A6 T2 4.62 5332 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.82 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY One Bellisimo *29.72
Apr 23'25 64 525R    A5 T3 4.66 6655 4th 4.50L LckEP,FcdCk 29.66 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Dwell Mock 29.77
Apr 16'25 64 525R    A7 T2 4.72 6633 1st 3.5L VSlaw,FinWl 30.03 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Ring Robbie *29.83
Apr 2'25 64 525R    A7 T3 4.56 4433 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 30.46 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie *30.06

White

3 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-KKY] 88 13 1212Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Oliver Moriarit Ibk.B.(Cloran Paddy-Daryanoor Shine).Jul'21BALLINURE PADDY TPW €6,080

May 14'2 62 525R    A6 T5 4.56 5553 2nd 1.75L Imp 2,StyOn 30.10 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Chiltern Emmie 29.92
Apr 23'25 63 525R    A6 T5 4.57 5532 1st 1.5L ClrRn,LdRi 30.01 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Woman In Black *29.81
Apr 16'25 62 525R    A5 T1 4.64 6666 4th 7.25L CrdRu,RnOn 29.76 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Micks Prospect 30.07
Apr 9'25 61 525R    A5 T4 4.57 6655 3rd 9.5L SlAw,Blk 2 30.11 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 30.47
Mar 19'25 63 525R    A6 T1 4.45 3653 1st 0.5L ClrRn,LdRi 29.90 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Smithroes Choice *29.60

Black

4 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-KKY] 27 6 62Mr. Nicky Cleere/Ms. Cindy  Nolan (Cuffesg Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Nans Spark).Nov'22MICKS PROSPECT TPW €2,095

May 14'2 71 525R    A6 T5 4.47 5666 6th 5.25L CrdRu,Blk 1 30.07 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 30.14
May 7'25 72 525R    A5 T5 4.46 5666 5th 6.75L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.66 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Florican Best 30.04
Apr 30'25 72 525R    A5 T4 4.43 6666 6th 11L SlAw,NvShw 29.40 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Rover 30.07
Apr 23'25 71 525R    A5 T3 4.56 5566 6th 7.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.53 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Ratchies Joey 29.86
Apr 16'25 71 525R    A5 T6 4.34 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.76 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Lightfoot Regal *29.56

Orange

5 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-KKY] 143 26 3226Mr. William Hanlon (Paulstown) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Ballygur Mel).Jun'20BALLYGUR DIAMOND TPW €11,033

May 14'2 76 525R    A7 T6 4.47 4322 1st 1.75L Crd 2,FinWl 30.15 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Madabout Cushie *29.85
May 7'25 76 525R    A6 T5 4.53 4455 5th 7.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.68 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Gortkelly Bono 30.10
Apr 30'25 75 525R    A6 T5 4.51 5666 6th 4.25L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 29.69 -.10 Slow 8/1 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.90
Apr 23'25 75 525R    A6 T4 4.48 4333 3rd 4.50L ClrRn,RnOn 29.64 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Swift Zip 29.75
Feb 12'25 75 525R    A6 T3 4.45 1111 1st 7L ALd,drclr 29.88 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Florican Opal *29.58

Stripes

6 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.89-KKY] 9 1 14Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Mbk.B.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23GORTKELLY LOTTO TPW €595

May 14'2 60 525R    A7 T4 4.59 2111 1st 5L Ld 2,StyWl 30.19 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY A Womans World *29.89
May 7'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.54 3222 2nd 5.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.71 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Milford Kyle 29.99
Apr 30'25 60 525R    A7 T6 4.52 6444 2nd 1.75L Blk 1,RnOn 30.25 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Kiltegan Shiv 30.27
Apr 16'25 60 525R    A7 T6 4.57 3332 2nd 3.5L ClrRn,RnOn 30.26 -.20 Slow KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.30
Mar 7'25 59 525R    A8 T6 4.54 4443 3rd 4L ClrRn,EvCh 29.99 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Tournareek Blue 29.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A6
Kilkenny

The Champion Unraced A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Champion Open Unraced final is on this friday-1st Race 7.30

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.69]
TR: P.J. Peacock[29.69-KKY] 56 13 1011Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Ballymac Moira).Mar'22RATCHIES GAMBLE TPW €4,765

May 14'2 66 525R    A6 T3 4.39 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 30.06 -.30 Slow 13/8 KKY Strike It Syd *29.76
May 7'25 66 525R    A6 T4 4.42 2233 5th 4.00L ChlBS,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Comer Shark 29.94
Apr 30'25 66 525R    A6 T1 4.40 2112 1st 1.75L Ld 2,CmAg 30.19 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Giddyup Antoineo *30.09
Apr 23'25 66 525R    A6 T2 4.47 3444 4th 14.00L BmpRu,Bmp 29.64 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Swift Zip 30.42
Jan 15'25 66 525R    A7 T5 4.37 1111 1st 8L FAw,ALd 30.19 -.50 Slow 7/2 KKY Run Riot Meg *29.69

Blue

2 [29.80]Late-Bogger Emmie

TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.71-CRK] 10 4 12Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Urlingford) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23CHILTERN EMMIE TPW €1,080

May 14'2 62 525R    A6 T3 4.39 2111 1st 1.75L FAw,Ld 2 30.10 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballinure Paddy *29.80
May 7'25 62 525R    A6 T3 4.37 1122 4th 3.25L Snld,EvCh 29.76 -.10 Slow 2/1F KKY Comer Shark 29.89
Apr 30'25 62 525R    A7 T3 4.36 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.91 -.10 Slow 11/8 KKY Milford Kyle *29.81
Apr 23'25 62 525R    A7 T1 4.53 3222 2nd 1.50L AHandy,EvCh 30.01 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 29.91
Apr 9'25 63 525R    A7 T1 4.48 2111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 30.28 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Diddley No Go *29.98

White

3 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-KKY] 57 10 99Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Janefield Poppy).Jul'21KERRYDALE BUZZ TPW €4,230

May 7'25 69 525T    T2 4.37 2nd 6L 30.30 -.10 Slow KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.62
Apr 2'25 64 525R    A6 T4 4.45 2222 4th 3.0L Chl1/2,EvCh 30.21 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 30.02
Mar 26'25 66 525R    A6 T2 4.56 6666 6th 11.5L/hd MsdBk,NvSh 29.93 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Comer Liz 30.34
Mar 19'25 66 525R    A5 T1 4.41 1112 4th 4L Ld1/2,EvCh 30.06 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Ratchies Chico 30.04
Feb 19'25 67 525R    A6 T3 4.26 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.85 -.30 Slow 9/4F KKY Gortkelly Bono *29.55

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.31-LMK] 99 13 2412Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Rory-Gortkelly Lola).Mar'21GORTKELLY TRISHA TPW €6,605

May 14'2 64 525R    A6 T3 4.46 3444 3rd 2.75L ClrRn,RnOn 30.07 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 29.96
May 7'25 64 525R    A7 T4 4.50 2221 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld 4 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Madabout Cushie *29.72
Apr 30'25 64 525R    A7 T2 4.54 5544 6th 10.5L/hd ClrRn,NvShw 29.44 -.10 Slow 7/1 KKY Lightfoot Regal 30.08
Apr 23'25 63 525R    A7 T2 4.56 6555 3rd 3.25L ClrRn,FinWl 29.96 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Ballygur Rocky 29.99
Jun 12'24 63 525R    A6 T6 4.33 3322 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Ascot Aaron *29.58

Orange

5 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-KKY] 53 9 98Mr. Matthew  Murphy (Goresbridge) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Hi Trend Minnie).Apr'22FLORICAN OPAL TPW €3,870

May 14'2 57 525R    A7 T4 4.36 1222 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,EvCh 29.90 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Cashel Amy 29.70
May 7'25 56 525R    A7 T6 4.45 5444 4th 6L/nk ClrRn,EvCh 29.65 -.10 Slow 9/2 KKY Woman In Black 29.99
Apr 30'25 56 525R    A7 T5 4.42 4455 4th 10.0L ClrRn,NvShw 29.44 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Lightfoot Regal 30.04
Apr 23'25 56 525R    A7 T6 4.40 2354 4th 3.00L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 30.01 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 30.03
Mar 19'25 56 525R    A7 T5 4.39 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 30.02 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY One Orlando *29.72

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-KKY] 90 17 1219Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Mbebd.B.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21MA REIDY TPW €7,100

May 14'2 57 525R    A6 T6 4.44 6555 5th 4.25L Crd 1,Blk 2 30.07 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 30.07
May 7'25 57 525R    A6 T4 4.42 2232 2nd 1.75L ChlBS,EvCh 29.68 -.10 Slow 7/1 KKY Gortkelly Bono 29.70
Apr 30'25 57 525R    A4 T5 4.39 4333 3rd 2.5L/sh CrdRu,RnOn 29.77 -.10 Slow 9/1 KKY Hot Gin 29.85
Apr 23'25 58 525R    A5 T2 4.57 4455 5th 2.75L/hd LckEP,RnOn 29.79 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Florican Best 29.79
Jul 24'24 58 525R    A5 T3 4.35 3321 1st 2.5L AHandy,FinW 29.48 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Shes Never Home *29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  
A5-A6

Kilkenny

The RCETS App A5 / A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

RCETS App must be continioulsy updated

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A6
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A4
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.78-LMK] 41 6 29Dont-Know-Syndicate (Donie Brophy) Iwf.B.(Bull Run Bolt-Knocknadoguelady).Nov'21NOBODYS HOME TPW €3,250

May 7'25 71 525R    A5 T3 4.51 5664 4th 4.75L CrdRu,NvSh 29.62 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.85
Apr 30'25 72 525R    A5 T1 4.45 4433 3rd 5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.40 -.10 Slow 9/4 KKY Comer Rover 29.65
Apr 18'25 72 525R    A4 T3 4.57 6666 6th 12.5L SlAw,Crd1/2 29.39 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Milo 29.96
Apr 11'25 71 525R    A4 T3 4.53 4554 4th 9.0L BmpRu,Crd 2 29.63 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Bogger Skimpy 30.06
Jul 14'24 68 525R    A1 T4 4.21 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.99 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Sober Secret *28.79

Blue

2 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 34 11 48Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (O.Moriarity Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Young Princess).Apr'22BROSTAIGH DAISY TPW €3,445

May 14'2 65 525R    A6 T2 4.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 30.07 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Kilfane Frank *29.77
Apr 23'25 66 525R    A7 T2 4.37 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 30.01 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Chiltern Emmie *29.81
Apr 16'25 66 525R    A6 T2 4.40 2222 2nd 6L EvAw,Bmp 1 29.89 -.20 Slow 7/4f KKY Florican Best 30.11
Apr 9'25 66 525R    A6 T2 4.48 6665 5th 9.5L/sh/s MsdBk,Crd 2 30.12 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Woman In Black 30.50
Mar 19'25 65 525R    A6 T2 4.47 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 30.03 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Ballygur Diamond *29.73

White

3 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-KKY] 30 9 67Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY DIVA TPW €3,000

May 14'2 62 525R    A6 T1 4.51 2222 4th 3.25L ChlBS,EvCh 30.07 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Brostaigh Daisy 30.00
May 7'25 61 525T    T3 4.39 1st dis 29.99 -.10 Slow KKY Feed Me Guinness *29.89
Mar 26'25 59 525R    A6 T3 4.45 3333 5th 6.0L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.93 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Comer Liz 29.96
Mar 12'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.53 3335 5th 7.0L MsdBk,ClrRn 29.79 -.40 Slow 8/1 KKY Rock Eagle 29.88
Jan 29'25 60 525R    A5 T3 4.43 2211 1st 1.75L AHandy,FinW 29.88 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Annas Pride *29.58

Black

4 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-KKY] 33 9 42Mr. Michael Ryan/Mr. Michael Gammell (Co Ibe.B.(Glengar Bale-Glengar Masha).Jun'22ATTA GIRL MASHA TPW €3,045

May 7'25 64 525R    A6 T2 4.33 1113 4th 6.75L Snld,EvCh 29.68 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Gortkelly Bono 30.05
Apr 30'25 65 525T    T4 4.37 Solo 30.16 -.10 Slow KKY *30.06
Apr 2'25 61 525R    A5 T4 4.41 3333 4th 10.0L ClrRn,EvCh 29.85 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 30.15
Mar 26'25 61 525R    A5 T4 4.47 2446 6th 11.0L Bmp 1,Crd 2 29.96 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 30.33
Mar 5'25 63 525R    A6 T1 4.34 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.84 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Empoleon *29.54

Orange

5 [29.41]Late-Lemon Geoff

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.41-KKY] 7 1 12Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Lemon Phoebe).May'23RATCHIES GEOFF TPW €520

May 14'2 71 525R    A5 T2 4.50 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,StyOn 29.80 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Comer Trooper 29.57
Apr 30'25 71 525R    A4 T2 4.42 5444 4th 2.5L/sh/h Bmp 2,FinWl 29.77 -.10 Slow 6/4F KKY Hot Gin 29.86
Apr 23'25 72 525R    A5 T4 4.52 4444 3rd 2.50L ClrRn,FinWl 29.66 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Dwell Mock 29.63
Apr 11'25 71 525R    A4 T5 4.58 5555 5th 6L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.53 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Kilgraney Bally 29.75
Mar 21'25 71 525R    A7 T5 4.42 2222 2nd 5.5L A 2nd,RnOn 29.23 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Jimi Houndrix 29.41

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-KKY] 33 5 66Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ashville Doll).Sep'22NO CASHBACK TPW €2,200

May 7'25 61 525R    A7 T2 4.45 1111 1st 5.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Ratchies Jedi *29.69
Apr 30'25 61 525R    A7 T6 4.66 5433 4th 6.0L ClrRn,EvCh 29.75 -.10 Slow 11/2 KKY Ring Robbie 30.07
Apr 23'25 60 525R    A7 T3 4.54 4322 4th 3.75L ChlBS,EvCh 29.96 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Ballygur Rocky 30.02
Apr 16'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.51 3221 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 4 30.31 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Free Seven Free *30.11
Jan 29'25 61 525R    A7 T4 4.42 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 30.35 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Weetabix *30.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A5
Kilkenny

Boylesports Bookmakers A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

www.boylesports.com

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A2
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A1
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-KKY] 35 6 47Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.D.(Great Blue Shark-Bogger Sunny).Aug'22COMER TROOPER TPW €2,355

May 14'2 69 525R    A5 T3 4.37 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.80 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Ratchies Geoff *29.50
May 7'25 69 525R    A5 T4 4.42 2235 6th 6.25L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.62 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.96
Apr 30'25 69 525R    A6 T1 4.34 1111 4th 1.25L/sh Snld,EvCh 29.69 -.10 Slow 5/4F KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.69
Apr 23'25 70 525R    A5 T1 4.37 1111 2nd 0.50L Snld,HdNrL 29.79 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Florican Best 29.62
Oct 16'24 71 525R    A5 T2 4.33 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.80 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballygur Diamond *29.60

Blue

2 [29.05]
TR: Owner[29.05-KKY] 31 6 45Dont-Know-Syndicate (Ballyragget) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Knockdrinna Winx).Aug'22KNOCKNADOGUEWINX TPW €2,335

Apr 30'25 64 525R    A4 T1 4.61 2222 2nd 2.5L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.77 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Hot Gin 29.84
Apr 23'25 64 525R    A5 T1 4.42 1123 5th 5.5L/sh Snld,EvCh 29.53 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ratchies Joey 29.72
Apr 4'25 64 525R    A4 T4 4.51 5455 6th 17.0L/sh BmpSt,NvSh 29.36 -.20 Slow 12/1 KKY Barefoot Awesome 30.36
Mar 28'25 63 525R    A4 T4 4.45 1111 2nd 1.5L Snld,HdNrL 29.91 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Oakvale Buck 29.81
Aug 2'24 64 525R    A4 T4 4.23 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.58 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Kilgraney Wise *29.28

White

3 [29.46]
TR: Owner[28.90-LMK] 58 12 1410Mr. Andrew Murray (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Gortkelly Gabby).Sep'21GORTKELLY BONO TPW €5,055

May 14'2 68 525R    A4 T2 4.49 4444 3rd 4.25L BmpRu,StyO 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.61
May 7'25 68 525R    A6 T1 4.49 3321 1st 1.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.68 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Ma Reidy *29.58
Apr 30'25 68 525R    A6 T2 4.49 4443 3rd 1.25L StyOn,Crd3/4 29.69 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.68
Apr 23'25 68 525R    A6 T1 4.56 6666 6th 14.00L/diKO 1,RnOn 29.64 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Swift Zip
Mar 19'25 68 525R    A7 T5 4.47 2221 1st 2.5L AHandy,FinW 29.80 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Rays Robin *29.50

Black

4 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-KKY] 68 15 913Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Laughil Bolt-An Cailin Alainn).Aug'19NOMADIC BOLT TPW €6,828

May 7'25 71 525T    T2 4.45 2nd 8L 29.99 -.10 Slow KKY Hillroad Stevie 30.45
Apr 2'25 67 525R    A5 T1 4.41 5566 6th 19.0L Crd 1,NvShw 29.85 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 30.78
Mar 26'25 70 525R    A5 T1 4.59 6664 5th 9.5L CrdRu,Crd1/2 29.96 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 30.22
Mar 12'25 71 525R    A5 T4 4.39 2222 2nd 1L AHandy,EvCh 29.79 -.40 Slow 9/1 KKY Rock Eagle 29.46
Aug 30'24 69 525R    A3 T4 4.29 1111 1st nk FAw,ALd 29.34 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Milo *29.24

Orange

5 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-KKY] 38 14 33Mr. Matthew  Murphy (Goresbridge) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Hi Trend Minnie).Apr'22FLORICAN BEST TPW €4,095

May 14'2 64 525R    A4 T6 4.38 2123 4th 5.00L Chl1/2,EvCh 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.66
May 7'25 64 525R    A5 T4 4.38 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.66 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Hillend Gala *29.56
Apr 30'25 64 525R    A5 T5 4.40 3344 4th 8L ClrRn,EvCh 29.40 -.10 Slow 7/1 KKY Comer Rover 29.86
Apr 23'25 63 525R    A5 T4 4.42 2222 1st 0.5L AHandy,LdNr 29.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Trooper *29.59
Jan 22'25 62 525R    A5 T5 4.39 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.84 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Kilkenny Diva *29.54

Stripes

6 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.30-TRL] 13 3 32Ms Louise  Whall/Mr. Dave Ambler (Kilkenn Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Hot Chocolate).Mar'23HOT GIN TPW €1,050

May 14'2 59 525R    A5 T6 4.46 5433 3rd 2L ClrRn,StyOn 29.80 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Trooper 29.64
May 7'25 59 525R    A5 T5 4.44 3322 2nd 3L ChlBS,EvCh 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.73
Apr 30'25 59 525R    A4 T6 4.52 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.77 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Knocknadoguewin *29.67
Apr 23'25 59 525R    A5 T5 4.44 3333 5th 5.00L ChlRu,EvCh 29.66 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Dwell Mock 29.81
Nov 9'24 62 525R    ON3 T4 3.17 1111 1st 6L FAw,W 29.31 Sand 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Ohio *29.31

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A5
Kilkenny

The Talking Dogs A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check www.grireland.ie for all Talking Dogs News

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A4
T6 A5 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-KKY] 110 17 1820Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibebd.B.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21RAYS ROBIN TPW €7,823

May 7'25 59 525R    A5 T1 4.37 1111 3rd 0.5L/hd Snld,HdNrL 29.66 -.10 Slow 15/8 KKY Florican Best 29.60
Apr 30'25 60 525R    A6 T4 4.36 2222 2nd 0.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.69 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.64
Apr 23'25 60 525R    A6 T3 4.44 1111 1st 4L ALd,ClrRn 29.90 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Strike It Syd *29.70
Apr 16'25 59 525R    A7 T3 4.39 2122 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.92 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Ballygur Diamond 29.82
Mar 6'24 63 525R    A4 T3 4.28 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Kerrydale Buzz *29.14

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Ann Taylor[29.60-KKY] 37 7 49Mrs. Ann Taylor (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballacolla).Mar'22CASHEL AMY TPW €3,005

May 14'2 58 525R    A7 T1 4.45 2111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.90 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Florican Opal *29.60
May 7'25 57 525R    A6 T3 4.48 3464 5th 3.0L/hd CrdRu,Crd 2 30.17 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY One Bellisimo 30.29
Apr 30'25 56 525R    A7 T1 4.40 2222 2nd 1.75L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.79 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Abate 29.81
Apr 23'25 56 525R    A7 T2 4.51 4433 4th 2.25L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 30.09 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY One Bellisimo 30.07
Feb 12'25 57 525R    A7 T3 4.47 2211 1st 3.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 30.11 -.30 Slow 9/4F KKY Giddyup Biker *29.81

White

3 [29.61]Late-Radical Energy

TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 13 1 34Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Epic Hero-Great Energy).Aug'22MILFORD KYLE TPW €705

May 14'2 70 525R    A5 T1 4.55 3344 6th 4.0L/hd SlAw,ClrRn 29.80 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Trooper 29.79
May 7'25 70 525R    A7 T2 4.44 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,StyWl 29.71 -.10 Slow 6/4F KKY Gortkelly Lotto *29.61
Apr 30'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.46 4332 2nd 4L Chl1/2,Blk 2 29.91 -.10 Slow 7/4 KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.09
Apr 9'25 72 525R    A6 T5 4.55 5666 6th 10.25L SlAw,NvShw 29.80 -.30 Slow 13/8 KKY Oakvale Robin 30.22
Feb 28'25 70 525R    A7 T5 4.48 3433 3rd 2.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.86 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Honour Promise 29.73

Black

4 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-KKY] 39 6 711Mr. Tommy Flynn (Co. Kilkenny.) Mwbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Hey Ruby).Jul'22HEY SYD TPW €2,870

May 14'2 71 525R    A4 T5 4.54 6455 5th 8.75L SlAw,Crd1/2 30.00 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Yacht Tom 30.31
Apr 23'25 71 525R    A6 T5 4.42 2222 2nd 3.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.64 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Swift Zip 29.65
Apr 2'25 71 525R    A5 T6 4.43 3222 3rd 4.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.77 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Comer Liz 29.68
Mar 19'25 70 525R    A5 T5 4.47 5433 2nd 1L ClrRn,StyOn 30.06 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 29.83
Dec 18'24 69 525R    A7 T5 4.44 1221 1st 1.75L AHandy,Sty 29.95 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY One Bellisimo *29.65

Orange

5 [29.47]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.47-KKY] 61 11 45Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Co.Kilkenny) Mbk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Boherna Abbie).Feb'22ABATE TPW €4,500

May 14'2 83 525R    A4 T6 4.41 3334 4th 7.75L EvAw,Bmp 2 30.00 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Yacht Tom 30.24
Apr 30'25 82 525R    A7 T3 4.31 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.79 -.10 Slow 11/2 KKY Cashel Amy *29.69
Apr 23'25 81 525R    A7 T5 4.36 1122 3rd 2.25L Snld,EvCh 30.09 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY One Bellisimo 30.05
Jul 17'24 79 525R    A7 T5 4.44 4434 5th 13.5L/sh Crd 2,Bmp 3 29.79 -.20 Slow 10/1 KKY Cagey Alice 30.54
Mar 27'24 82 525R    A6 T4 4.23 1111 1st 1.75L QAw,ALd 29.67 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Kishlawn Shemmie *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.51]Late-Gortkelly Carey

TR: Owner[29.51-KKY] 43 11 812Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.D.(Black Parachute-Gortkelly Gabby).Nov'22FEED ME WHISKEY TPW €3,863

May 14'2 78 525R    A5 T5 4.58 6666 5th 3.5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.80 -.30 Slow 9/1 KKY Comer Trooper 29.75
May 7'25 78 525R    A5 T6 4.50 6543 3rd 3.75L ClrRn,EvCh 29.62 -.10 Slow 11/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.78
Apr 30'25 78 525R    A6 T6 4.52 6554 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.69 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Robin *29.59
Apr 23'25 78 525R    A5 T6 4.56 5544 4th 1.25L/hd LckEP,FinWl 29.79 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Florican Best 29.69
Nov 20'24 79 525R    A6 T6 4.42 5442 1st 1L LckEP,FinWl 29.71 -.20 Slow 6/4F KKY Ratchies Joey *29.51

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A4
Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A4 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

See www.grireland.ie for more details

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A3
T3 A5 A4
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-KKY] 38 9 612Mrs. Colette  Flynn (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Knocknaboul Syd-Hey Ruby).Jul'22WOMAN IN BLACK TPW €3,430

May 14'2 54 525R    A4 T1 4.46 4332 2nd 1.75L Crd 1,FinWl 29.61 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.43
May 7'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.47 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.65 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Kilkenny Ringo *29.55
Apr 30'25 54 525R    A6 T3 4.43 3335 5th 2.75L/sh Chl3/4,EvCh 29.69 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.79
Apr 23'25 53 525R    A6 T1 4.42 2211 2nd 1.50L Ld 3,EvCh 30.01 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Ballinure Paddy 29.91
Feb 12'25 55 525R    A6 T2 4.53 4222 1st hd FinWl,LdNrL 29.99 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Empoleon *29.69

Blue

2 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-KKY] 22 5 32Five-Mc-Syndicate (Jim McGuinness) If.D.(Grangeview Ten-Dads Promise).Jun'21HILLROAD STEVIE TPW €1,533

May 7'25 72 525T    T4 4.33 1st 8L 29.99 -.10 Slow KKY Nomadic Bolt *29.89
Mar 28'25 70 525R    A4 T3 4.28 1122 3rd 4.5L EP,EvCh 29.47 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.58
Feb 19'25 71 525T    T6 4.36 1st 0.5L 30.03 -.30 Slow KKY Toomevara Flash *29.73
Jan 29'25 73 525R    A4 T2 4.28 1111 1st 1L QAw,HldOn 29.98 -.30 Slow 9/4F KKY Micks Prospect *29.68
Jun 7'24 69 525R    A2 T2 4.24 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 29.32 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Ratchies Joey *29.12

White

3 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.35-SPK] 16 2 31Master Milo  Brennan (Co. Laois) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Annual Parlena).Aug'22YACHT TOM TPW €775

May 14'2 65 525R    A4 T2 4.42 2222 1st 2.5L AHandy,LdRi 30.00 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Ring Robbie *29.70
May 7'25 65 525R    A5 T1 4.53 4456 5th 5.75L ClrRn,EvCh 29.62 -.10 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 29.92
Apr 30'25 66 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Hack Up Biddy *29.50
Apr 23'25 69 525R    A7 T1 4.48 2224 5th 4.75L BmpRu,Bmp 30.19 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY One Rocket Lad 30.32
Aug 2'24 65 525R    A5 T5 2.27 1122 2nd 1.00L Ld1/2,Chl 3 29.28 Sand 1/1 SPK Aayamza Sonny 29.35

Black

4 [29.44]
TR: P.J. Peacock[29.44-KKY] 31 9 84Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Clonleigh Tori).Aug'22RATCHIES CHICO TPW €2,815

May 2'25 76 525R    A4 T5 4.41 4444 5th 7.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.36 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.68
Apr 11'25 78 525R    A3 T5 4.40 5555 4th 10.50L Crd 1,RnOn 29.34 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Lemon Reba 29.87
Apr 2'25 77 525R    A5 T6 4.43 2111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.85 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Gortkelly Bucko *29.45
Mar 26'25 77 525R    A5 T6 4.54 5111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.96 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Gortkelly Bono *29.56
Mar 12'25 76 525R    A5 T6 4.47 2221 1st 3.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.95 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Comer Shark *29.55

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.44-KKY] 20 6 21Mr. Gordon  Rotheram/Mr. Dave Ambler (C Mf.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Freya).Apr'23SWIFT ZIP TPW €1,775

May 14'2 68 525R    A4 T5 4.37 1566 6th 11.50L LdRu,Bmp 1 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 30.11
May 2'25 67 525R    A4 T4 4.43 6666 6th 11.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.36 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.96
Apr 23'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.31 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.64 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Hey Syd *29.44
Apr 16'25 67 525R    A6 T5 4.39 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.96 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Cagey Alice *29.76
Mar 26'25 66 525R    A6 T5 4.31 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 30.14 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilkenny Ringo *29.74

Stripes

6 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-KKY] 21 6 44Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Wbk.D.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23COMER KING TPW €2,020

May 9'25 67 525R    A3 T6 4.47 2333 3rd 7L ChlBS,Bmp 3 29.33 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Champagne Rosie 29.62
May 2'25 68 525R    A4 T6 4.38 2222 2nd 3.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.36 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.40
Apr 23'25 69 525R    A5 T6 4.41 1122 2nd 0.50L Snld,EvCh 29.66 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Dwell Mock 29.49
Apr 16'25 69 525R    A6 T6 4.39 1111 1st 3.5L ALd,Bmp 1 29.93 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Woman In Black *29.73
Apr 2'25 69 525R    A6 T6 4.47 3111 1st 4L ClrRn,Ld 2 30.27 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Florican Opal *29.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


